Village of Glendale

~ Proclamation ~

Proclaiming Monday, January 26th, 2009 as St. Gabriel Consolidated School Day in recognition of all that they give to Glendale, Ohio

WHEREAS, St. Gabriel Consolidated School is a Catholic Christian elementary school serving a diverse education community, and

WHEREAS, St. Gabriel Consolidated School has been a part of the Glendale community for many years, providing both education and spiritual growth, and

WHEREAS, St. Gabriel Consolidated School teaches K through 8th grade students in all disciplines of knowledge and the school has become well known in Hamilton County for their excellence in education, and

WHEREAS, St. Gabriel Consolidated School is dedicated to nurturing the whole child by providing a quality learning experience that is coupled with the Parish in helping to form Christian students, and

WHEREAS, the Village of Glendale has been most fortunate to have such a splendid school and partner in making historic Glendale a destination for young families to live.

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED, by Joseph C. Hubbard, Mayor of the Incorporated Village of Glendale, Hamilton County, State of Ohio,

That Monday, January 26th, 2009 is now and forever more to be known as

~ St. Gabriel Consolidated School Day ~

as testament to the professional, compassionate and effective fashion in which our youth are educated.

Thank you St. Gabriel Consolidated School and may God Bless.

Joseph C. Hubbard, Mayor